Shenzhen ChangTaiWei Electronic CO.,LTD 5/F., 6 Block, XinGu Industrial zone, GuShu Village, XiXiang Town, BaoAn District, Shenzhen City, China Tel: 86-755-27346471 Email: JIETQ1638@163.COM Fax: 86-755-27346181

Subject: Request to change in Identification.

2017-06-08

Dear Regulatory Authority,

This Change of Identification request applies for a new FCC ID as established in 47CFR2.933(b) for a currently approved device. This application by Shenzhen ChangTaiWei Electronic CO.,LTD will establish a new FCC ID: 2ACVFM-602 under Shenzhen ChangTaiWei Electronic CO.,LTD for purpose of marketing. The original grant to HENAN ESHOW ELECTRONIC COMMERCE CO., LTD will remain in effect.

Per 2.933(b)

- 1. The original identification is HENAN ESHOW ELECTRONIC COMMERCE CO., LTD Original FCC ID: 2AAR8RETEVISRT602
- 2. The Original grant date is 06/07/2017.
- 3. The equipment is electrically identical, only the applicant, product name, model number, silk logo on product appearance and FCC ID number are different.
- 4. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device.
- 5. Exterior photographs are included in this application.

The following files are electronically submitted as attachments:

Cover letter

External photos FCC ID Label format and location

Sincerely,

Signature:

YU YONGJIE

CEO

